PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

The Huntingdon County Planning Commission does hereby give notice of a public meeting about adoption of the Huntingdon County Active Transportation Plan as part of the Huntingdon County Comprehensive Plan. The public meeting is scheduled for Thursday, October 19, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. in the Huntingdon County Annex 1 Conference Room, 205 Penn Street, Huntingdon, PA. All interested persons or parties will be given an opportunity to express their views concerning the Active Transportation Plan. Written statements will be accepted through November 16, 2023. The Plan may be viewed without charge at the Huntingdon County Planning Department. Printed copies of the Plan may be obtained for a charge not greater than the copying cost. The Plan may also viewed online at: https://www.huntingdoncounty.net/departments/planning -and-development/transportation/trails-and-planningefforts.

Please contact the Huntingdon County Planning and Development Department at 814-643-5091 or planning@huntingdoncounty.net for further information.